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ABOUT MYSELF SURVEY 

GRADES 4 - 6
Hello, how are you?  

Welcome to Positive Action.  We are asking all kids in the program to complete this survey.

We are interested in what you think.  
Please answer each question honestly.  There is no right or wrong answers.  

Please use a black or dark blue pen to write in the block that matches your answer. 
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Name: ___________           Name of the street where you live: ____________________ 

Grade: ________   


Today’s Date: _________

Please put a check mark like this √  in the square that fits best what you think 

How often do you…

	
	Never
	Hardly Ever
	Sometimes
	Most of the time
	Always

	Example:  eat breakfast in the 
                   morning?
	
	
	
	
	   √   

	1. Get along with others?


	
	
	
	
	

	2. Eat fresh fruits and 
    vegetables?
	
	
	
	
	

	3. Exercise, play sports, or do some 
    physical activity?
	
	
	
	
	

	4. Admit mistakes when you do 
    something wrong?
	
	
	
	
	

	5. Feel optimistic about your future? 


	
	
	
	
	

	6. Feel good about who you are?
	
	
	
	
	

	7. Tell yourself the truth?
	
	
	
	
	

	8. Get to school late? 
	
	
	
	
	

	9. Do your homework?
	
	
	
	
	

	10. Drink beer or wine?


	
	
	
	
	

	11. Get into fights?


	
	
	
	
	

	12. Keep promises you make to 
      others?
	
	
	
	
	

	13. Try to be the best you can be?
	
	
	
	
	

	14. Think about how others feel?
	
	
	
	
	

	15. Keep yourself clean?
	
	
	
	
	

	16. Make good decisions? 
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Nombre: ___________    Nombre de la calle donde tú vives: _________ 


Grado: ________   
     Fecha de hoy: _______________

Por favor escribe una palomita así √ en el cuadrito que mejor describe tu opinión
How often do you…    ¿ Cuan a menudo 


	
	Nunca
	 Casi Nunca
	 A Veces
	 Casi siempre
	Siempre

	Ejemplo: desayunas en la mañana?
	
	
	
	√
	      

	1. Te llevas bien con otros?


	
	
	
	
	

	2. Eliges comer frutas y vegetales 
    frescos?
	
	
	
	
	

	3. Juegas deportes o haces ejercicios?
	
	
	
	
	

	4. Admites tus errores cuando estás 
    equivocado?
	
	
	
	
	

	5. Te sientes optimista de tu futuro? 


	
	
	
	
	

	6. Te sientes a gusto contigo mismo?
	
	
	
	
	

	7. Te dices la verdad?
	
	
	
	
	

	8. Llegas a la escuela tarde? 
	
	
	
	
	

	9. Haces tu tarea para la escuela?
	
	
	
	
	

	10. Bebes cerveza o vino?

	
	
	
	
	

	11. Te peleas con otros?

	
	
	
	
	

	12. Cumples con las promesas que le haces a otras personas?
	
	
	
	
	

	13. Tratas de ser lo mejor que puedas?
	
	
	
	
	

	14. Piensas como se pueden sentir otras personas?
	
	
	
	
	

	15. Te mantienes limpio?
	
	
	
	
	

	16. Haces buenas decisiones? 

	
	
	
	
	


************************ FOR STAFF ONLY ******************************
Scoring Guide  4th – 6th Grade
	
	
	Never
	Hardly Ever
	Sometimes
	Most of the time
	Always

	
	Example:  play with your 
                  friends?
	
	
	
	√
	      

	Self-concept
	1. Get along with others?


	0
	1
	2
	3
	4

	Physical
	2. Choose to eat fresh fruits and 
    vegetables?
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4

	Physical
	3. Exercise, play sports, or do some 
    physical activity?
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4

	Self-honesty
	4. Admit mistakes when you do 
    something wrong?
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4

	Self-concept
	5. Feel optimistic? 


	0
	1
	2
	3
	4

	Self-concept
	6. Feel good about who you are?
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4

	Self-honesty
	7. Tell yourself the truth?
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4

	Self-management
	8. Get late to school? 
	4
	3
	2
	1
	0

	Self-management
	9. Do your homework?
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4

	Substance use
	10. Drink beer or wine?


	4
	3
	2
	1
	0

	Violence
	11. Get into fights?  (reversed item)


	4
	3
	2
	1
	0

	Self-honesty
	12. Keep promises you make to 
      others?
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4

	Self-development
	13. Try to be the best you can be?
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4

	Good Friend
	14. Think about how others feel?
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4

	Physical
	15. Keep yourself clean?
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4

	
	16. Make good decisions? 

	0
	1
	2
	3
	4


Possible range of scores:  0 to 64 points   
Operational Definition: A protected child would be someone who scores 51 point or higher 

The items for the test are quoted from Positive Action materials.

Reporting Requirements:
The following information will be required to be reported at the end of a program cycle.

Number of cycles completed:  A cycle is synonymous to a group of participants (or cohort of youth) who participate in activities where the Positive Action curriculum is implemented.  A characteristic of the group is that they attend the same Positive Action lessons or classes.
Positive Action provides several levels of implementation (e.g., Bronze, Silver, Gold and Platinum).  The lowest level of implementation consists of teaching at least 20 Positive Action lessons.  DSHS expects providers to implement at least 20 lessons per cycle.  Please document the lessons implemented for each cycle and the participants present during the sessions.

Number of sessions completed:  How many lessons did you implement during a cycle?  Please report the total number of lessons taught per cycle.  If you have to report more than one cycle add the total number of lessons reported in all cycles being reported for the quarter.
Number of youth enrolled:  The number of students enrolled.  

Number of youth who completed the program:  the number of participants who attended 80 percent of the lessons implemented in a group (cycle).  
For Positive Action, at the 4 – 6 grade level, a participant is expected to complete a total of 18 lessons to be considered a program completer.  

Number of students who were pre-tested: The number of students who completed a pre-test.

Number of students who were post-tested:  The number of students who completed a post-test.

Number of participants who completed the program successfully:

To be successful a child has to meet these two conditions:

a) be a program completer, and
b) Pre- and post-tests are both 51 points or higher, or the posttest score is 51 points or higher.

Rule to consider a survey not valid:

A survey with blanks or missing responses is not a good indicator of a child’s status.  Survey administrators must encourage the participants to provide a response to all the items.  

If a survey has one item missing, then score that item a 1 point.  However, if the survey has more than one item missing, then count the test as “number of students pre-tested” or “number of students post-tested, but such surveys cannot be used for the calculations of program successful.  

A few surveys are expected to be set aside.   However, if a large number of tests are declared useless, the group leader and program manager must review their survey administration techniques to identify ways to reduce the problem.
If you have any questions, please contact Martin Arocena at (512) 206 – 5809.

The items of the tests were selected from the Positive Action literature.

